Adam Allerhand and Paul von Rague Schleyer: A Survey of C-H Groups as Proton Donors in Hydrogen Bonding.

Page 1721. Column 1, line 3, for C-N read C-H.—PAUL SCHEYLER.

Donald S. Noyce and Margaret J. Jorgenson: The Isomerization of Substituted *cis*-Chalcones in Sulfuric Acid. Consequences of the Two Mechanisms.

Page 2423. Under section headed Solvent Isotope Effect correct lines 7 and 8 to read $k_{\rm D}/k_{\rm H}$ instead of $k_{\rm H}/k_{\rm D}$.—Donald S. Noyce.

R. C. Petersen and S. D. Ross. Displacement Reactions on Silicon. The Reaction of 2-Propanol with Chlorotriphenylsilane in Carbon Tetrachloride.

Page 3166. In eq. 5, the first equal sign should be a minus sign.—RAYMOND C. PETERSEN.

Paul J. Kropp: The Dienone-Phenol Rearrangement. A Novel Example of Ring B Cleavage.

Page 3280. With regard to the observed formation of both β-(2-methoxy-4-methyl-1-benzoyl)propionic acid and the 4-methoxy-2-methyl isomer from the succinoylation of m-methylanisole, we regret that we were unaware of the similar finding reported earlier by W. S. Johnson, S. Shulman, K. L. Williamson, and R. Pappo, J. Org. Chem., 27, 2015 (1962).—PAUL J. KROPP.

Joseph B. Lambert and John D. Roberts: Conformational Studies of Cyclobutane Systems.

Page 3711. Structure V should be

JOHN D. ROBERTS.

Melvin S. Newman, Robert G. Mentzner, and George Slomp: The Synthesis, Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Spectrum, Resolution, and Rate of Racemization of 1-Fluoro-12-methylbenzo [c]-phenanthrene.

Page 4018. The accompanying flow sheet was omitted through an oversight on the part of the author.

Kenneth L. Rinehart, Jr., James R. Beck, Donald B. Borders, Thomas H. Kinstle, and Dietlinde Krauss: Streptolydigin. III. Chromophore and Structure.

Page 4038. The structure of streptolydigin should be

KENNETH L. RINEHART, JR.

Author Index.

Page 4067. In column 2, under Bowers, K. W., Nofi, G. J., Jr., read Bowers, K. W., Nolfi, G. J., Jr.

Page 4084. In column 2, Nofi, G. J., Jr., should be changed to Nolfi, G. J., Jr.—George J. Nolfi, Jr.

1964, Volume 86

R. H. Holm, A. Chakravorty, and G. O. Dudek: Studies on Nickel(II) Complexes. V. A Nuclear Resonance Study of Conformational Equilibria.

Page 382. In Table IV: the fifth line should read for Δf -582 instead of +835; in footnote e read for + $Q_{\rm CCH_3}$ 18.3 instead of 26.9.—R. H. HOLM.

Jerome A. Berson and David Willner: The Ring-Expansion Route to Bicyclic Carbonium Ions. II. The Multiple Rearrangement of the exo-2-Norbornylcarbinyl System.

Page 611. Equation 2 should be replaced by the equation in ref. 1b.

Page 613. In column 1, line 31, the sentence reading "This process, while not ..." should read "This process, as well as 4,2-shift, while not directly excluded, seem unlikely ..."—JEROME A. BERSON.

S. Morris Kupchan and Seymour D. Levine: The Synthesis and Configuration of C-Nor-D-homotestosterone Acetate.

Page 704. Structure XXIV should show α -orientation for the C-9 hydrogen, as shown below:

Page 705. The second reference in footnote 28 should read: D. H. R. Barton, N. J. Holness, K. H. Overton, and W. J. Rosenfelder, *ibid.*, 3751 (1952).—S. Morris Kupchan.

Paul E. Brenneisen, Terese E. Acker, and Stuart W. Tanenbaum: Isolation and Structure of a Methyltriacetic Lactone from *Penicillium stipitatum*.

Page 1264. Column 2, paragraph 4, line 3, should read: the acetate-malonate condensation which.—Stuart W. Tanenball

David M. Lemal and Kyung S. Shim: Tricyclo[2.2.0.0^{2,6}]-

Page 1552. Column 1: The dots representing free electrons were omitted in the original version of the diagram shown.

$$\begin{bmatrix} \bullet & \bullet & \bullet \\ \bullet & \bullet & \bullet \\ \bullet & \bullet & \bullet \end{bmatrix} \xrightarrow{-H_1} \bigcirc$$

The entire final paragraph of the Discussion, except for the first sentence, was introduced long after the original manuscript had been submitted and should have been designated Note Added in Proof.—David M. Lemal.

Corwin Hansch and Toshio Fujita: $\rho - \sigma - \pi$ Analysis. A Method for the Correlation of Biological Activity and Chemical Structure. Page 1625. Equation 34 should read

$$\log A = -0.15(\log P - 5)^2 + 0.32(\log P - 5) + 28.07\epsilon - 35.26$$

CORWIN HANSCH.

W. le Noble, P. J. Crean, and Bjarne Gabrielsen: The Formation of 2,4-Dimethoxy-6-methylphenylacetone from 3,5-Dimethoxybenzyl Isopropenyl Ether. A New Variant of the Claisen Rearrangement.